June 14, 2023 Communications Division Email: communications@amcham.mn Phone: +976 9811-1513 Web: https://amcham.mn/publications/1



AmCham Mongolia organized AmCham Service Day 2023 with member companies to reduce the effects of climate change



ULAANBAATAR, Mongolia - The American Chamber of Commerce in Mongolia (AmCham Mongolia) organized AmCham Service Day 2023 on May 13, 2023, with participation from member organizations.



Every year, in the second week of May, AmCham Mongolia's Corporate Social Responsibility Committee organizes a tree-planting event. This year, more than 80 representatives and three supporting organizations planted 200 maple trees at National Garden Park, supporting the efforts of the nationwide One Billion Trees campaign. AmCham Service Day is held to support the development of

green spaces, encouraging the community of more than 70 member organizations to combat the effects of global warming and climate change. AmCham Mongolia unites the voices of the private sector and organizes activities benefitting the public as part of its commitment to social responsibility. We would like to express our sincere gratitude to Barloworld Mongolia, Herbalife Mongolia, and Oriflame Mongolia for supporting our cause.

About AmCham Mongolia

The American Chamber of Commerce in Mongolia (AmCham Mongolia) is an independent membership-driven organization that seeks to build, strengthen, and protect business between the United States and Mongolia and actively promote Mongolia as a destination for American investment. AmCham Mongolia is accredited by the U.S. Chamber of Commerce as its official affiliate in Mongolia. Based in Washington, D.C., the U.S. Chamber of Commerce is the largest federation in the world, with over three million members.